performance is evaluated on an overall basis.

41 NON ADJUSTING EVENT AFTER THE DATE OF THE STATEMENT OF FINANCIAL POSITION

41.1 Right issue of shares

The Board of Directors in its meeting held on June 18, 2020, has passed a resolution for issuance of further
450,000,000/- (Four Hundred Fifty Million) ordinary shares of the Company of Rs. 10/- per share, to be offered
to the shareholders of the Company in proportion to the number of shares held by each shareholder (i.e. as
right shares) in accordance with the provisions of Section 83 of the Companies Act, 2017 and all applicable laws,